

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3406/2011

SUBHASH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anubha Agarwal,adv.  
Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. It is submitted that respondent Nos. 1 & 2 will be filing the counter in the course of the day. If that be so office may receive it. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB