



Products and stated that land for the shopping mall was acquired in 1999. He also gave out that so far the shopping mall has not been constructed and the Haryana Urban Development Authority has decided to allot land for construction of shops.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The learned Additional Advocate General, on the basis of instructions given to him by the Financial Commissioner, Town Planning and Urban Estates Departments, made a statement that the respondents will allot 276 square meters land to petitioner on the South-East corner of the plot of land acquired for shopping mall subject to the terms and conditions on which the land was released in favour of M/S. Goyal Screen Manufacturing Company and Dinco Wire Netting Products with the rider that the same is used for construction of shops.

Shri P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner says that his client is ready and willing to accept the allotment of plot of land in lieu of the acquisition of his

3

land and would abide by the conditions which were made applicable in the case of M/s. Goyal Screen Manufacturing Company and Dinco Wire Netting Products. Shri Patwalia also gave out that his client will use the plot only for construction of shops.

In view of the statements of the learned counsel for the parties, the special leave petition is disposed of as infructuous with the direction that plot be allotted to the petitioner within a period of two months from today.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
Court Master